
2019-2020 Marquette University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 8-10   Home: 13-3   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Howard, Markus 29-29 964 33.2 237-561 .422 121-294 .412 211-249 .847 16 85 101 3.5 70 1 95 98 1 27 806 27.8
02 Anim, Sacar 30-30 1006 33.5 141-332 .425 49-125 .392 62-92 .674 36 86 122 4.1 56 1 43 52 8 31 393 13.1
25 McEwen, Koby 29-29 828 28.6 72-217 .332 35-120 .292 97-114 .851 8 137 145 5.0 96 5 94 82 2 17 276 9.5
01 Bailey, Brendan 30-30 758 25.3 78-192 .406 46-120 .383 12-20 .600 39 118 157 5.2 75 4 34 23 22 18 214 7.1
23 Cain, Jamal 30-1 553 18.4 56-116 .483 21-55 .382 23-32 .719 31 94 125 4.2 48 1 24 29 11 19 156 5.2
04 John, Theo 30-29 630 21.0 56-102 .549 0-0 .000 42-75 .560 54 102 156 5.2 81 4 22 27 55 13 154 5.1
05 Elliott, Greg 24-1 457 19.0 41-94 .436 19-46 .413 21-29 .724 13 47 60 2.5 28 2 32 22 3 16 122 5.1
34 Johnson, Jayce 27-1 394 14.6 39-62 .629 0-0 .000 25-50 .500 59 96 155 5.7 68 4 11 22 15 2 103 3.8
30 Morrow, Ed 16-0 191 11.9 21-45 .467 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 23 31 54 3.4 23 1 5 16 10 4 55 3.4
10 Torrence, Symir 28-0 308 11.0 16-39 .410 9-24 .375 8-11 .727 1 35 36 1.3 27 0 45 20 0 7 49 1.8
41 Carney, Brendan 4-0 3 0.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
40 Gardiner, Tommy 6-0 5 0.8 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
42 Kennedy, Michael 5-0 3 0.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6100 203.3 759-1764 .430 301-787 .382 514-692 .743 319 876 1195 39.8 572 23 406 409 127 154 2333 77.77
Opponents 6100 203.3 758-1839 .412 207-642 .322 426-641 .665 307 744 1051 35.0 582 24 394 328 92 202 2149 71.63

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 2333 2149
    Points Per Game 77.8 71.6
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 759-1764 758-1839
    Field Goal Pct .430 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 301-787 207-642
    3PT FG Pct .382 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 514-692 426-641
    FT Pct .743 .665
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 1195 1051
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 406 394
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.1
TURNOVERS 410 329
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 154 202
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.7
BLOCKS 127 92
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 242,324 123,225
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-15,145 11-11,202
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-2,327

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Marquette 1077 1206 7 16 2333
Opponents 997 1099 7 14 2149

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 88-53 13103
11/13/19 PURDUE W 65-55 15659
11/17/19 at Wisconsin L 61-77 17287
11/23/19 ROBERT MORRIS W 66-62 14136
11/28/19 vs Davidson W 73-63 2084
11/29/19 vs Southern California W 101-79 2457
12/01/19 vs Maryland L 63-84 2439
12/04/19 JACKSONVILLE W 75-56 12852
12/07/19 at Kansas St. W 73-65 10073
12/17/19 GRAMBLING W 93-72 13898
12/20/19 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 82-68 16359
12/28/19 CENTRAL ARK. W 106-54 16242

* 01/01/20 at Creighton L 75-92 17289
* 01/04/20 VILLANOVA W 71-60 17856
* 01/07/20 PROVIDENCE L (OT) 80-81 14414
* 01/11/20 at Seton Hall L 55-69 12707
* 01/15/20 XAVIER W 85-65 13761
* 01/18/20 at Georgetown W 84-80 12514
* 01/21/20 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 82-68 13015
* 01/24/20 at Butler L (OT) 85-89 9204
* 01/29/20 at Xavier W (2 OT) 84-82 10224
* 02/01/20 DEPAUL W 76-72 17781
* 02/09/20 BUTLER W 76-57 17526
* 02/12/20 at Villanova L 71-72 6501
* 02/18/20 CREIGHTON L 65-73 14329
* 02/22/20 at Providence L 72-84 12805
* 02/26/20 GEORGETOWN W 93-72 13855
* 02/29/20 SETON HALL L 79-88 17538
* 03/03/20 at DePaul L 68-69 6901
* 03/07/20 at St. John's (NY) L 86-88 7720

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Marquette University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Howard, Markus 18-18 636 35.3 155-374 .414 75-199 .377 132-154 .857 12 59 71 3.9 45 1 60 60 0 15 517 28.7
02 Anim, Sacar 18-18 638 35.4 84-214 .393 32-88 .364 43-58 .741 28 49 77 4.3 36 0 27 26 5 21 243 13.5
25 McEwen, Koby 18-18 511 28.4 45-132 .341 20-73 .274 54-68 .794 7 80 87 4.8 61 2 56 51 2 8 164 9.1
01 Bailey, Brendan 18-18 497 27.6 46-118 .390 28-76 .368 11-16 .688 31 72 103 5.7 43 2 14 15 11 9 131 7.3
04 John, Theo 18-17 396 22.0 33-56 .589 0-0 .000 17-30 .567 37 61 98 5.4 44 2 12 16 30 6 83 4.6
23 Cain, Jamal 18-0 301 16.7 29-66 .439 12-33 .364 10-12 .833 12 49 61 3.4 27 1 10 17 4 13 80 4.4
05 Elliott, Greg 12-0 200 16.7 19-43 .442 7-21 .333 7-9 .778 4 21 25 2.1 17 2 14 5 1 6 52 4.3
34 Johnson, Jayce 17-1 282 16.6 28-43 .651 0-0 .000 14-26 .538 41 68 109 6.4 44 2 9 14 11 2 70 4.1
30 Morrow, Ed 4-0 40 10.0 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 6 8 2.0 3 0 0 1 3 3 12 3.0
10 Torrence, Symir 18-0 195 10.8 10-21 .476 4-10 .400 8-11 .727 1 23 24 1.3 14 0 23 14 0 3 32 1.8
41 Carney, Brendan 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
40 Gardiner, Tommy 4-0 2 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Kennedy, Michael 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 455-1080 .421 179-501 .357 298-387 .770 201 512 713 39.6 334 12 226 233 67 86 1387 77.06
Opponents 3700 205.6 483-1106 .437 134-395 .339 261-382 .683 170 456 626 34.8 324 10 262 167 48 123 1361 75.61

Team Statistics Marq OPP
SCORING 1387 1361
    Points Per Game 77.1 75.6
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1080 483-1106
    Field Goal Pct .421 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-501 134-395
    3PT FG Pct .357 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 9.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-387 261-382
    FT Pct .770 .683
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 14.5
REBOUNDS 713 626
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 226 262
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.6
TURNOVERS 233 168
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 9.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.6
STEALS 86 123
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.8
BLOCKS 67 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 140,075 95,865
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-15,564 9-10,652
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Marquette 635 702 7 16 1387
Opponents 650 658 7 14 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/20 at  Creighton L 75-92 17289
01/04/20 VILLANOVA W 71-60 17856
01/07/20 PROVIDENCE L (OT) 80-81 14414
01/11/20 at  Seton Hall L 55-69 12707
01/15/20 XAVIER W 85-65 13761
01/18/20 at  Georgetown W 84-80 12514
01/21/20 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 82-68 13015
01/24/20 at  Butler L (OT) 85-89 9204
01/29/20 at  Xavier W (2 OT) 84-82 10224
02/01/20 DEPAUL W 76-72 17781
02/09/20 BUTLER W 76-57 17526
02/12/20 at  Villanova L 71-72 6501
02/18/20 CREIGHTON L 65-73 14329
02/22/20 at  Providence L 72-84 12805
02/26/20 GEORGETOWN W 93-72 13855
02/29/20 SETON HALL L 79-88 17538
03/03/20 at  DePaul L 68-69 6901
03/07/20 at  St. John's (NY) L 86-88 7720


